
    かわい  さとし

氏 名 河井  聡

事務所：森・濱田松本法律事務所

住 所：東京都千代田丸の内 2-6-1丸の内パークビルディング

電 話：03-5223-7734  FAX：03-5223-7634

主 な 経 歴

1987年

1989年

1995年

1995年-1996年

1996年

1999年-現在

2006年-現在

2011年-現在

2011年-現在

2013年-現在

2013年-現在

2013年-現在

2014年-現在

東京大学法学部 卒業

弁護士登録（41期、第一東京弁護士会）

コロンビア大学ロースクール卒業（LL.M.）

クリアリー・ゴットリーブ・スティーン＆ハミルトン法律事務

所（ニューヨーク）

ニューヨーク州弁護士登録

森・濱田松本法律事務所パートナー

コロンビア大学ロースクール国際諮問委員会委員

第一東京弁護士会仲裁センター運営委員会委員長

文部科学省原子力損害賠償紛争審査会特別委員

総務省政策評価・独立行政法人評価委員会臨時委員

日本弁護士連合会 ADRセンター副委員長

内閣官房行政改革推進会議「独立行政法人改革等に関する分科

会」構成員

一般財団法人日本 ADR協会理事

主 な 取 り 扱 い 分 野

企業法務/M&A、訴訟・仲裁、ADR 

仲 裁 人 の メ ッ セ ー ジ

双方の主張をじっくりと聞き、納得できる解決点を見出して行きたいと考えています。

主 な 著 書 等

<和文> 

- 第一東京弁護士会の国際家事 ADR (共著) 

｢ハーグ条約の実務~ハーグ条約・実施法、弁護士紹介制度、国際家事 ADR、民事

法律扶助の概要｣所収 第一東京弁護士会会報 2014年 7月号 (No.496) 

- 弁護士会における金融 ADRの現状と今後 (共著) 

自由と正義 2013年 5月号 (Vol.64 No.5) 

-金融 ADR制度の概要と弁護士会における金融 ADR、日本弁護士連合会 ADRセンタ

ー編「金融紛争解決と ADR」（2013年 3月）

<英文>

「Poison Pill in Japan」Columbia Business Law Review Vol. 2004 



Photo Mr. Satoshi Kawai

Mori Hamada & Matsumoto 

Marunouchi Park Building, 

2-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8222, Japan

Tel: +81-3-5223-7734  Fax: +81-3-5223-7634

Education, Bar Admissions & Professional Experience 

1987 

1989 

1995 

1995-1996 

1996 

1999 - present 

2006 - present 

2011 – present 

2011 - present 

2013 - present 

2013 – present 

2013 - present 

2014 - present 

The University of Tokyo (LL.B.) 

admitted in Japan (Daiichi Tokyo Bar Association) 

Columbia Law School (LL.M.) 

with Cleary, Gottlieb, Steen & Hamilton, New York (1995-1996) 

admitted in New York 

Partner of Mori Hamada & Matsumoto 

Member of International Advisory Board, Columbia Law School 

Chaiman of Arbitration Center Committee, Dai-ichi Tokyo Bar 

Association 

Special Member of the Dispute Reconciliation Committee for 

Nuclear Damage, Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science & 

Technology 

Member of the Commission on Policy Evaluation and Evaluation of 

Incorporated Administrative Agencies, Ministry of Internal Affairs 

and Communications 

Vice-chairman of ADR Center, Japan Federation of Bar Associations 

Member of "Subcommittee for Reform of Incorporated 

Administrative Agencies," Counsel for Promotion of Administrative 

Reform, Headquarters for Promoting Administrative Reform of the 

Cabinet Secretariat 

Director, Japan ADR Association 

Practice Area 

Corporate/M&A, Litigation, Arbitration, ADR

Message to Parties 

I would like to carefully listen to the arguments of both parties and try to find out the 

mutually-agreeable solution. 

Publications 

<Publications in Japanese> 

- International Family ADR by Daiichi Tokyo Bar Association (Co-author) 

in Practice of the Hague Convention Cases - the Hague Convention & the Implementation Act, 

Lawyer Referral Service, International Family ADR and Legal Aid, Ichiben Bulletin No. 496, 



Daiichi Tokyo Bar Association (July 2014) 

- Present & Future of Kin-Yu ADR (ADR in the Financial Industry) by Bar Associations

(Co-author), Liberty & Justice Vol. 64 No. 5, Japan Federation of Bar Associations (May 2013) 

-Outline of Finacial ADR rejime and Practices of Financial ADR at the ADR centers of Bar 

Associations, Financial Dispute Resolution and ADR, ADR Center of Japan Federation of Bar 

Associations (March 2013)   

<Publications in English> 

“Poison Pill in Japan” Columbia Business Law Review Vol. 2004 (January 2004)


