

#### かわい さとし

## 氏 名 河井 聡

事務所:森・濱田松本法律事務所

住 所:東京都千代田丸の内 2-6-1 丸の内パークビルディング

電 話: 03-5223-7734 FAX: 03-5223-7634

## 主 な 経 歴

1987年 東京大学法学部 卒業

1989年 弁護士登録(41 期、第一東京弁護士会)

1995年 コロンビア大学ロースクール卒業 (LL.M.)

1995 年 - 1996 年 | クリアリー・ゴットリーブ・スティーン&ハミルトン法律事務

所 (ニューヨーク)

1996年 ニューヨーク州弁護士登録

1999年 - 現在 森・濱田松本法律事務所パートナー

2006年 - 現在 コロンビア大学ロースクール国際諮問委員会委員

2011年 - 現在 第一東京弁護士会仲裁センター運営委員会委員長

2011年-現在 文部科学省原子力損害賠償紛争審査会特別委員

2013 年 - 現在 総務省政策評価·独立行政法人評価委員会臨時委員

2013年 - 現在 日本弁護士連合会 ADR センター副委員長

2013 年 - 現在 内閣官房行政改革推進会議「独立行政法人改革等に関する分科

会」構成員

2014年 - 現在 一般財団法人日本 ADR 協会理事

主な取り扱い分野

企業法務/M&A、訴訟・仲裁、ADR

仲裁人のメッセージ

双方の主張をじっくりと聞き、納得できる解決点を見出して行きたいと考えています。

## 主な著書等

## <和文>

- 第一東京弁護士会の国際家事 ADR (共著)

「ハーグ条約の実務~ハーグ条約・実施法、弁護士紹介制度、国際家事 ADR、民事 法律扶助の概要」所収 第一東京弁護士会会報 2014 年 7 月号 (No.496)

- 弁護士会における金融 ADR の現状と今後 (共著)

自由と正義 2013 年 5 月号 (Vol.64 No.5)

- 金融 ADR 制度の概要と弁護士会における金融 ADR、日本弁護士連合会 ADR センタ
- 一編「金融紛争解決と ADR」(2013年3月)

#### <英文>

[Poison Pill in Japan] Columbia Business Law Review Vol. 2004



# Mr. Satoshi Kawai

Mori Hamada & Matsumoto Marunouchi Park Building,

2-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8222, Japan

Tel: +81-3-5223-7734 Fax: +81-3-5223-7634

## **Education, Bar Admissions & Professional Experience**

1987	The University of Tokyo (LL.B.)
1989	admitted in Japan (Daiichi Tokyo Bar Association)
1995	Columbia Law School (LL.M.)
1995-1996	with Cleary, Gottlieb, Steen & Hamilton, New York (1995-1996)
1996	admitted in New York
1999 - present	Partner of Mori Hamada & Matsumoto
2006 - present	Member of International Advisory Board, Columbia Law School
2011 – present	Chaiman of Arbitration Center Committee, Dai-ichi Tokyo Bar
	Association
2011 - present	Special Member of the Dispute Reconciliation Committee for
	Nuclear Damage, Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science &
	Technology
2013 - present	Member of the Commission on Policy Evaluation and Evaluation of
	Incorporated Administrative Agencies, Ministry of Internal Affairs
	and Communications
2013 – present	Vice-chairman of ADR Center, Japan Federation of Bar Associations
2013 - present	Member of "Subcommittee for Reform of Incorporated
	Administrative Agencies," Counsel for Promotion of Administrative
	Reform, Headquarters for Promoting Administrative Reform of the
	Cabinet Secretariat
2014 - present	Director, Japan ADR Association

## **Practice Area**

Corporate/M&A, Litigation, Arbitration, ADR

## **Message to Parties**

I would like to carefully listen to the arguments of both parties and try to find out the mutually-agreeable solution.

## **Publications**

## <Publications in Japanese>

- International Family ADR by Daiichi Tokyo Bar Association (Co-author)

in Practice of the Hague Convention Cases - the Hague Convention & the Implementation Act, Lawyer Referral Service, International Family ADR and Legal Aid, Ichiben Bulletin No. 496, Daiichi Tokyo Bar Association (July 2014)

- Present & Future of Kin-Yu ADR (ADR in the Financial Industry) by Bar Associations (Co-author), Liberty & Justice Vol. 64 No. 5, Japan Federation of Bar Associations (May 2013)
- Outline of Finacial ADR rejime and Practices of Financial ADR at the ADR centers of Bar Associations, Financial Dispute Resolution and ADR, ADR Center of Japan Federation of Bar Associations (March 2013)
- < Publications in English>

"Poison Pill in Japan" Columbia Business Law Review Vol. 2004 (January 2004)